## NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS **COMMISSIONERS COURT**

## NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a SPECIAL MEETING on the 12th day of October, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

## Call to Order Invocation

1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.

SF

SEAL SEAL

- 2. Presentation by legal counsel of draft illustrative plan redistricting the County commissioner precincts based on recently issued 2020 Census data.
- 3. Discussion by the Commissioners Court of draft plan and amendments, if necessary, to develop a plan for future adoption.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action regarding a variance from all platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for Universal Construction and Remodeling, LLC for the proposed approximately 2.02 acre tract in the I. Sanchez Survey, A-509, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- Discuss and possibly take action regarding an order restricting outdoor burning for Nacogdoches 5. County, pursuant to Chapter 352 of the Texas Local Government Code.

Adjourn

Dated this 1 day of October, 2021

Greg Sowell, County Judge

## **OCTOBER 12, 2021**

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court met in a SPECIAL MEETING on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1<sup>st</sup> floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Greg Sowell, County Judge

Jerry Don Williamson, Commissioner Pct. 1 Sandy McCorvey, Commissioner Pct. 2 Robin Dawley, Commissioner Pct. 3 Mark Harkness, Commissioner Pct. 4

MEMBERS ABSENT: None

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Meeting was called to order by Judge Greg Sowell at 10:00 a.m. and the following actions were taken:

Invocation was led by Commissioner Robin Dawley.

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda. There were none.
- Presentation by legal counsel of draft illustrative plan redistricting the County commissioner precincts based on recently issued 2020 Census data. Claudia Russell with Bickerstaff, Heath, Delgado, Acosta LLP appeared by Zoom. No action required.
- 3. Discussion by the Commissioners Court of draft plan and amendments, if necessary, to develop a plan for future adoption. No action taken.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action regarding a variance from all platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for Universal Construction and Remodeling, LLC for the proposed approximately 2.02 acre tract in the I. Sanchez Survey, A-509, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas. Commissioner Jerry Don Williamson addressed the Court. Motion was made by Commissioner Jerry Don Williamson and seconded by Commissioner Mark Harkness to approve a variance from all platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for Universal Construction and Remodeling, LLC for the proposed approximately 2.02 acre tract in the I. Sanchez Survey, A-509, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas. Motion carried unanimously.

5. Discuss and possibly take action regarding an order restricting outdoor burning for Nacogdoches County, pursuant to Chapter 352 of the Texas Local Government Code. Tara Triana, Emergency Management Coordinator, reported to the Court. Motion was made by County Judge Greg Sowell and seconded by Commissioner Sandy McCorvey to take no action on a burn ban at this time. Motion carried unanimously.

**COURT ADJOURNED AT 10:39 A.M.** 

June Clifton

County Clerk

\*

Approved by Commissioners Court on the

day of Ovembre

. 2021

Greg Sowell County Judge day of MACOGDOC